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QM 293 A-M March 28, 1932.
Abel, Emanuel (1A) -

Mrs. Sarsh A. Moreinis,
1950 Andrews Avenue,
New York, New York.

Dear Madem:

In order that the records of tﬁis office may be complete
and accurate, it is requested you fdwhieh the date of death of the
nother of the late Private Fmemuel Abel. It is also requested that
you advise as to whether or not he is surrlvad ‘by a stepmother, and
if so, furnish her neme and address,.

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no
postam-rizi. for your convenience in replying.

‘- For The Qx;artermster General.

Yery truly yours,

Al B- EIGHES.
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,
Enel.

Env.



WAR DEP‘ARTMENlT

! OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ‘
 WASHINGTON

IN REPL."! REEERITol QM2 OB A=

Abel, Dmamoel - 1252 .Bis July 8, 1980,

¥ra,, Savch A, Noreinis,
1950 Androws Avepue,
Now York, N4.Ya

Pear Nudems

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, ‘1929, together w1th an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe &s the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to. make a pilgrimage she receive an 1nv1tat10n
to do so0, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requireeg' no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

o, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased aurvifed by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terme of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If BO, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
Enclosures:

Envelope

Act A. D, HUGHES,

Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



f

Abel, Emanugl 556, 444/ -
A (S ) (Christian name in ffull.) (Arm \number.
vt W Co A, 30t Tnt ™ @

(Rank and orga m) - o
State your relationship to the deceased. !ﬂ* 'ZZ&zi

Do you desire the remains brought to tly!Uni{ted States?.% —-
{

(Yes or no.)

If rggins are brought to the United States, do you \o.aeoom_ .. =

“.them interred in a national cemetery?’ } O T MM
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the decea N :

tglon below as to where they should be sent: | sed, give full informa-

Eﬁnme of person fo receive rema’ns.)

AN N
(Number and street.)

(Express oflice.)

( Telegrapﬁ;ﬁic&;)“—

(Sign here)

[OTC Nmo Goike . T H

~(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, of post officey /7 " ymiimrmie =5
Read carefully the letter accompanying this car







, WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE @

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO q" 293 A-c
Abel, Emanuel June sg , 1929.

Mr. Senior Abel,
1056 Foethwsuge ,
New York, 7. Y.

Dear Sir:

Your attention ié invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimase to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Private Bmanuel Abel, Co. 4,

S9th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Msuse-Argomne

American Cty., ﬂomagne-sous-n-;fontfauoon. Keuss, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is eurvived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in crder that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage.

Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

! Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow"”. If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parenties to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reguested.

If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

; For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.

o



@ | | @

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RETER TO QM 293 A-C

Abel, Bdward - 127§ X

¥irs. Carolina ibel,
Hobart, Iund,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1831, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gsiong of the Act of Congrese of March 2, 1929.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. '

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return thig sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
egsential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1830, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317

(Write answer here)

T R T e



COMPIL!&ON OF DISPOSITION OF REM&QS DATA
' File #27061

. LocaTiox INpEX CARD:

(¢) Name

(D) ETUAn IonseecAVAUSNEE . s - Organization .__ad0efiedPBI ~H2e ..

(¢) Date of death _--,-_--_:-____‘. ______________ (d)iCanseofidonthy . €S =bp el - F o

. RecistraTiON CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. gl ROy men - Plot tes i1 S = Sec.

(D)EEmencwAlddress ot = wme T SeR e R Ol e

TII. Filgs of soldifrs fiyihe frofn gbnphgiouy difeages/. o S W0, o e SRS ORTRE o

IV.UARG. 0. DISPO/?{TmN CARD: < 7. SDateolireceipt XL EPHAR S0 .
(a) Name i ’_? i _j“w ~ G
A ; F; 7 >
(¢) Address -___T/_l_d' :j‘ C;: _____ '\;//;"H f/u (A1l : TR A -'_;_T‘__,;____:_;_--_;_|___‘;£{_‘ ______
@ R i)roughta to U S.? -Z.i}._ﬁ-____ ___________________ e ?,___ ________________ {_" ___________
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ... ______" _ _________________________________________________

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. .=

I T O T AT T i ) At e S SIS 1) ey el S 1920
i 120
A o y * ’ s . 7 / e /
i ¥ !l me YIELS 3 i {/ / y F)
VI.-G. R. S. Fres, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as, follows: 5,—:,}1“-.&:';{.2.-.»_{:;; _____ ALAUL [ AL
] 42 /A i Ak D 2 // 7"/7 7 o i 2 ST N :
I AT A uA i AA A ; [ —_— A - S
_!Z__L___.\.4___l/_&d.ﬁf;.“_:_-‘__:..(_;_L;__é.f_/_i.;::-‘.‘._«'--_-:/ === _a‘_t___‘.’,;’_t _______ L-.‘.--_-i{ _____ LT A
/ v [7 -~ o S S i
j T T T e A S
d ' f | 4 X “‘ll > 4 4 7 &"" L :ﬂ
(idiandlp. N a b 460 Lnrvat L B4 H 7 p1bad Lo /5T ,
P o S e T T s e SR e e el O
§
’{’f ) - d

(@) Cancg’ﬂatio;}' memos referred tg"}"? B D)

. \%\ B e Init.iffn/{s ________________ M Drito it e BB a0
V]

1l
5

i PRANCE . 1232-5S8G6.3 & A &
COUNTRY CemMeETERY No. ———_ z 6' SHEET NO. oo 1 8T 7 1
G Em'dfﬁ\lp?l] 'E:T{Z;L‘Dllﬁ P, Malke Form No., 114



_______________________________

VIII. FiNAL ACTION:

cablefionl = oo row s , 1920

letter on _’j:‘///f/_%, 1920

Fo]lowing advice forwarded to Europe by

157 CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTION TA.KEN.
DesiTesiDodEhe e st e e . T e ol T L e e
Badwiotberhippeditonsr e R e il e T
N S NP PN S TONS I E AR IS S et Sl v S 1w Sy Aaie¥e 4 ok b e s et 0 - 15 RS0 TR 0 rit
'''' 5'—'7'.-'25""""""'""""""'"'"'"'"""""“"'"""""""""'""""""""""""""'""'"_""""""""'“'"""



G. R. €. FTorm. No. 16-A . Concentration ‘ Place E.agnelZSB‘
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pp. DoC 12 1921 o s

1. Remarns oF... ABBL. WMBRROL. ... eeccccrimrmisinninys  SEBIAL NUMBER.....200444 . ...

RANT= G s s ORGARIZATION et

2. Disinterred (date) : : From (give complete location) :

By : Gxoupl Umtsecl

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

_Dea, 13, 1921 Meuse=Argonne. Cem.13%2, Gr.12,. Row.30, Block C--

uniined
i (e R i ‘ Jatur ) ;
By : Group..Re=burial. . 8 .. ... VDI oo Nature of reburial S —

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

...Uniform burlsp and Dox . _ .. ..

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 9N° "On grave marker LI e

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and genefal remarks :

ol orm 6o 4 39 Inf = GRS plague on Stake, checks OK =~~~

~

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?

_Imp %o det

(a) Height (actual measurement) ...

(B Aeicht (estimatkat) DO or ool e A e

(¢) Hair—Color do

CHaractariftios s o BRI o Bt el B s o b

(d) Hair on face— Color do

L0 CAtiON S, St e A R T S o SR T TR S
* (e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)...... None‘V:LSJ.b]&

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of easTalty) ...t e

< Head shattered  upper jawqimdsedmg = - o Tl e

7. Disinterment z’ 5 L/}Lg T, ,
_ supervised by Jyﬂﬁ{’/‘"' Approved /A *7@'”‘/
‘ ' H H Foster.
8. Reburial o
supervised b}iﬁﬁﬁbﬂg‘» X T N e JADDIOY

s




& e
? i A B No. N e R it W Dl 5 o SuE G
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) ox --Ti18917
32. Designation of body: 3
: ¢ SetfiafPNoR e S, o
B L 556444
Rank_____ T S ... Organization  aq. a_ sosn O e N, RS MG 20 S

33.

34.

35.

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemeteryf_ausg__ixg_op}rla_!&.me_!_'*cty‘_lzsz,I’:_O}I‘.Egnﬁwﬂcusg:;ﬂni;fﬂugon,————
; v A ileuse. '

Casket boxed and faked (Date)--"hau-.-i;z-;--i% : By e BTGt o

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were- conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that thg report above

is correct. %K%fﬂé7

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_.F;_‘ -.--Ba?li&l-;"f}&z}tﬁi‘l‘};"‘&{GG __________

S6hERomankaiEE SRS T e e e TR R

37. S_hipped from point of Qperapion: gDa‘tE)-"i?er-;"lﬁg"l"‘.‘"?fh _____ T e S &
To point of Concentration "---_---ﬁorgtre.;--ng‘.m-a(ﬁa;{n.é-)----_-- T o

CDnvoyer"‘W;“?T;Hﬁjéﬁ; _____________ Signature Shipping Officer d.GERALD GoLr

. Received at Railhead or Point of Goncentration ;S Daterusl TS I B e

By G.R.S. Ropresentativers et TG iR BTk SR R

. Shipped from Railhead or Point of ConcentrationitsiDates F& * = SOCEEEY =

To Permanent Cemetery B A e Al eSS T e A g~

. Received: Date

- Grave Noi. @

OOMVOYOT ... ... Signature Shipping Officer.

- Reinterred  __ Meuse=Argonne Cemetery #1232 ... Des. 13, 1921

e Lo miniter ol 0 -

; (Date)
12 Section

G.R.S. Representati




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. P L ATIGN Romagne, Cemetery #1252.
To be prepared in trlpllca}e L‘ h ‘,{s' 5 3 DATED8Ce 18, ___1.,_%}_.?.._]_._, ____________
REPORT @déia DISINTE RME}\’I PRJZ]" } A’l TrQI\{ "SHIPME‘.NT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DGR :?
DISINTERMENT &) COMPARATIVE REPORT 2ok
Records of' GLRTSR Héadqua.rters. Discrepancy found upon.exhumation of body
1. Name: - ABEL, Reswae} = -~ . NN Ao Yo, e s cor Pr et~ b A o :
ENOEr BN - oaoh e LICENoiemEr - o U et RONR - o
BeRamlc - B = 4 L SIS O ParicRER s - o h o Ko AN L s :
4 Org._ Cos Ao BOtH Infy TSmO AR e Sl e SR -
5. D SepteSOtR. T v i e Sk ok N
Bt DR s 5 ity mE (b) D.B R
Dmc;epancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. 128 .- Socr e 158 Grave Nok! | e Sec. _______________
B PLob ek § _______________ Rowsset s ot A ‘16; Pl St & Rowr. 2.2 s
o L RN e e R 17. made . -
I8, Oemobeny, it MeRES-ATEEmO hmev, 19. Commune or towriomagne-sous-lontfaucon
20. Dept. or County = Ksuses 21. Country ___ Framce £ g SR
22. G.R.S. Hdgqrs. Code No. 1252'36 __________ ____________ o L
3. Disinterred (Date}.ﬁec_.--lz,-,l%-lf BY o He HaMontore---—---- e s
24. Inscription on grave ma;"ker:
Name Emaunel Abs) ... .. . __ Serial No. EOREER Y - e
Ranlcsy 5 5 T T e e LA Organization _____ 80s A, 89 08~ .
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? el On body‘P ____._Li ______________
- A nature Junidr Technl s:.stant
3 John H. Crawford.

PREPARATION

56. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or oth/e,r’/means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail). L/
---------- Golley ornament 29th Infe. (0.4, ---GRS--plague--on.siake checksSs--
27. Condition of body ... _RBadly decomposed; -features--unrecofnisables—----
28. Nature of burial _____ Uniform, DULlep 880 DO e
29. Any discrepancy nofed upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

guUoGedsabovers  SRERS e o s 7T e SR e B L L S el ot L S S LR
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Decs 18, 192l . By Hal.108%6r.
31. Casket sealed by . R ORI e e

--------------------------- - ¥ ‘4/'7 './? —

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor, N R e T T T
g (BEp H».- Poster,




@ @

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA J 5

File #27061

I, LooaTioN INDEX CARI)-: O;
(a) Name ._ABEL, Bmanuwel .. . Ser, No. 556444 -
: TYR1S.. .
'('b) Rankeeothygon . SR, ~5 Organization ... 0044 ,89%h - Infe - /}o
(¢) Date of death _9=80=18_ ____ (d) Cause of death ____K/J& _______________________________________
II1. REGISTRATION Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Lo.e., Ind., Inf.):
((;.) Grave No. .. 186 Row mm_ .- Rlot, St B 5 Secy BB TYP. ale - .
£0) T s ___P;‘_l_'__.?99.@.9}',,f‘??k-_f_fff{f!_'?_f?_?_!)___?:_1,§,5_-§9§_F.?I1__ff?%.‘%_fgff!“}'gzk_-
T1T. /1“ ifes Pt §blcyel7fdy!ngf1,¢m/coyta 10}4 }hsc?.s?ﬁ ___________________________________________________ CKR 27
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in. letter of transmittal was based:

V. Following advice forwarded to urope by {

/C/Cﬂﬁ 7‘95 36 8y ‘ 7 :

Vil Horm 115 forwarded tolGr. RS e oo ke SN T S e , 192

VI1I. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ____________ e o iadme T , 192

COUNTRY CRMBETERY, NOSWeE it s 0 50 o & SHERET INOJ S S B

G.R. S.Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—8020

FRANCE 1232‘-3330360 l. e V

s s R ., .
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Addresa reply to WAR DEPARTMENT
NIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTCOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building WASHINQTON

December 6, 1919,
293,3 {Absl, Euaguel, Pvi.) G,R.S.
Graves ngistration Service.
Udr. Senior Abel, 1044 Jorest Ave,, New York, 1, Y, .

@rave Mdarker.

1, A letter kas boen received this date from our
offica in Paris;, atating thet the grave marker formerly over
the grave of your son, Private Esanusl Abel, Company A, 39th
Infentry, grave {126, Bectiom /36, Plot 3 of the Miatiean
Coucentration Fovntory at Ro: agne—reua-“ontfachn Meuge, has
been removed and o Jewlah headboard erected in ite vlnce.

By authorlty of the Quurternaster General,

CHARLES '€, I‘I"RC!}

Hﬂj QI', Q- c -'!

Chief, Gruvoa Registration Service.
By:

CHARTRES J'. WYNNE
Captein, Q. ¥W. C.,
1l nel, Graves Repleiration Service,



| . - @ ond Ind; @

Graves Registration Service, Area No. 1, Romegne-sous-Montfaucon.
November 15, 1919. To: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Paris. RETURNED

1. Chenge directed above completed 'on November 14, 1919,

; i -f\_“
A B %;\‘\W gaﬁb&d /
o Colonel F. A:

/[. £
{/ JEC—/h Commanding
N
ord Ind. Fiii sLVA 1R
Hg. AF in F. OCQM., GRS., Paris, France. November 19th 1919. To: ' Director
; of Purchase and Storage, lunitions Building, Washington, DeCe, USie
1. Returned. The Cross marking the grave of Pvte Emanuel Abel,
Company A, 39th Infantry, has been replaced by & Hebrew liarkers
\J J I ANAN
-~w LEQON B. EROMER
) ; COlonel, GeSe
X Ch.iEf, GRS«

&




Zra Inde Am/mte L/

Hge AP in Po 0CQMe, GRSe, Puris, Frances November 19th 1919. Tos Dlreo‘liér
of Purchase and Storage, Munitions Building, Washington, DsCe, USAe

1. Returned. The Cross mrkhs the grave of Pvte Emanuel Abel,
Company A, 39th Infantry, has been replaced by a Hebrew larkers

LEON Be KROMER
Colonel, GeSe
m‘f. GRB.
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ALERICAN FORCES IN Fﬁuﬁés
OFFICE OF THEE CHIEF QUARTERLASTER
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
12 Rue Boissy d'Anglas

PARIS

Hovember 10th 1919.

293 42~GaRsSe (OGQH)

FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, AF in F.
: s 9

e 2 Caol. G.Z. Teylor, Ca0s CRE Ares §1,Northern Half,
Romagne-sous-liontfaucon.

SUBJECT: Grave liarker

le You are directed to remove the Cross marking the

Grave of Imenuel Abel, {#556444, Pvt., Company Ay 39th Infantry,
Grave #126, Section #36, Plot #3, Cemetery #1232, Romagne-sous-
liontfaucon and replace same with regulation Hebrew lMarker,

2e Advise this office when same has been completed.

Colonel, Gelde ™

¢
LEON B. KROMER j’
Chief, G’.?\Sc

L. A. SHIPMANW
lajor, Q.MeCe
R/mt Executive Officer.

1st Ind.

Graves Registration Service, irea No. 1, Romagne-sous~iontfaucon.

November 15,1919,

1.

GAT/h

To: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Paris. RETURNED

Change directed sbove completed on November 14, 1919.

. N o
\ | @ g
Ge Ao B § . \
Colonel ¥, A.

Commanding



Gravan leghetvetion Sexvies



ADDRESS REPL ’ . ”‘; f,.? ( 1
“ﬂ, WAR DEPARTMENT b ] Y ,-

DIRECTOR OF PI'RCHA'E
MuUNITIONS DBUILDING

OFFICE OF THE DlRECTOR OF PUPCHASE AND STORAGE
WASHINGTON CCP/;_JS
October 17, 1919,

File No. 298.3 (Abel - Emanmel Pvt.)

Rabbi Burnstein:

Please see me about this case, returning papers
at the same time.

CHARIES C, PIERCE,
Colonel, Q.M.C,,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

Enclosures.




& . i3
3 _
v
U

° |
| o

29343

October 17, 1919,

(4vel- Ememmuel Pvte) _ | NS
Onief, Graves ﬁoglnration Service, Vashington, D, Cog - R
Graves Rogutntioﬁ Service, 12 rue Bolsey d'mlqis,v Peris, ?rnu,

Cage of Private Hmmuel Abely Co, A., 39th Inf, Reburied Arjomne
Amer ioan Cemstery, Romagne-Sous-iontgmeon: Grave 126, soc_ti'on

3‘. Pm ‘Q

Thip 1s @& Jewish soldier and request has boen made that

1.
shall be replaced by a Jewish, six pointed

the ciross at his grave
star ote.

By autiority of the Quartermsster Gemeral.

CHARLES C. PIBRCE,

- Colonel, Qel«Cay
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

";"".

|
)



y Tt PRt ot ey RADE ; ™
® . ; 0 \{
. Ta e
' COR/MBY
Qotoder 17, 1929,

298,83 (Abel ~ Emanvuel Pria)

Rabbl Burnstein:

Flease cee mo about this csse, returning papers
&t the same time,

CHARIES G+ PIEROR,
Colonel, QaMele,
Ghief, Graves Hegistration Service.

Englosures.

NS



Ly A4 b r—-

| . ! 2ot Aot a7
Referenc’-'Soldiers.lfal'ﬂ Bureau. § .

' .
. AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
3 GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

¥
- A i(/'-", » f
%} : =q£l}5m£1§;. g

¥ : fa."i‘f i v
: w_{;} ( -
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.
To: 11 I
~Miss Rose Imtzky, Jewish Welfare Board, 41, B ) i-fhv:q:}-a 1}7.’:1]357]13.111 Paris.
SUBJECT: 4 p.. 3

- ] oy 1 ,;‘f; F.\J
Bugler Abel Emutuel, §osA., 39th Infantry, A.EiF.

—— e

In reply to your letter of Februury 15th, relative to the placing of
2 Jewish head-mrk on the grave of the above-mumed soldier, we beg to advise
you that before any action can be taken, it will be necessary for you to send
us the original letter from the father of Private Emanuel.  Immediately this 3
letter is received, the matteor will be given attenmtion.

By @irection:

.

CHARIES C.PIERCE.
Lient.Colonel, Q.M.C., U.S.A.

Per MAURICE B.DIZX.
Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service.

MBD/cac »

Encl .10-B.& 004.5

N
\./



O ® 70

AMPRICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCTS
HEADQUARTERS SIRVICHES OF SUPPLY
' OFFIOE OF THE CHIRF QUARTTRMASTIR,A.I.F,
GRAVES REGISTRATION SFRVICTe

liarch 24th, 1919,

FROM t Chief, Craves Registration Sorvice, /merican 3, ¥, .

70 Sgte Iouls Frank, .imerican School Detaclment, Univers ty of Poiters.

SUBJECT 3 DBurial Information.

1. Vith reference to your personsl call at these lisadquarters on March 16th,
roquesting the grave location of Pvte mmamel Abol, #5664444, Coe 4; 59th Ing,,
you are informed that this soldior is buried in isolated grave in the commme of
Septsarges, department of the Heuse, mp reference 1 to 50,000 scale Iambert
wadrillage (kilometrique) 55 north omst, coordinates 028t J12,8, north 260,3,

CHARI®S O PIIROR
mGth 0010!191, “» fl. G. .U- S..‘"xu

‘!-
}

Gl /pLe
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@ étmﬁl Corps, United Stghes Arny. ) 0 !
@elegram. i 4 | M‘”ﬁ A5
: ﬁ t 53FNRABJ 6108 a4
3&2[2[1]2 2 NEUFCHATEAU MARCH 19 1919
Hﬁ?:ix

—— ey

CHIEF GRS
; TOURS
RETEL G -653-E OUR RECORDS SHOW PRIVATE EMANUAL ABEL NO 556444 CO A
INFY BURIED ISOLATED GRAVE COMMUNE SEPT SARGES DEPT MEUSE

NORTHEAST EAST 31 2 POINT EIGHT NORTH 280 POINT 3 PERIOD G 689-R

THIRTY NINTH
MAP NO 35
STATEN
8509 R
Cogralo ( /Y ctal.) \ - \
= e O ' ~ 1N/ &
- £ ¢ i U Rl I e,
) &= ; - "2l 3 @ ?]" '_"L//v + ;
)} P 8] (] hﬂ\v’ f”. fku .- 11 J ; i
8\, ars (HJ

2
9 9191

Form 125 B
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_March 17th, 1919,

- . % A
.
.

Major Staten : s ¥
Graves Degistration Service,
“houfchatean, o ,

¥oods in grave 2 period Purial was mde October Tin 1918 period G 853 m
| oG AL ANy R e SR CARSON
BB v e Wy vao g

, % By S A o , -
Eeiss s DALY. ginad s
CoM, NOEDZIL - S, f et : m‘ 1 L




feb 27, 1919.
Jajor © E Staten
Greves Sagistration Officexr
Reufaohatean

detel ¢ 560 & period Unconfirmed imformat ian shows Pyt Jmunvel Abel
£0044% Lo a 39tk Inf buried in grave & Comoune of Montfencon(icuse )@ 4718

CARSOHN.

O B
Cell s WO BRELEL C.py to:

end lieut,, QWC. r&EC

AGLJWA G 13

10:43 Al Sgt Jaly Original
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Form 1254
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Rerpined at
H2MENBARDIE

P
&8

0B
NEUFCHATEAU FEB 25 1919
CHIEF GRAVES REGISTRATION SERV|CE

TOURS

PLEASE WIRE BURIAL |NFORMATION CONCERNING EMANUEL ABEL COMMA

THIRTY NINTH INFANTRY PERIOD G FIVE SIX NAUGHT R

50 5Py

4
\.//

STATEN

191

BUGLER COMMA

el

RECEIVED \
0.C.Q. M

G.R.5S.
o

i







P,
o,

GO P Yia

GQG‘.E.
Please give me all the dope you know about
Pyte Emanuel Abel,
Cos A, 39th Inf,

Was reported dead Sept. 30. His people claim they received mail
of him dated Oct. 5th,
um,'t‘:‘*’-"

Any information will be greatly appreciated.

(signed) Joseph Kams

Telegraph Offige

“rien
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‘e %tgnal Covym, Wnited States Armg

@Celegram.
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Rereived at ? ; i§

279X AM 280B N /
BORDEAUX DEC 16 3/
L

GRAVES REGISTRATION BUREAU TOURS
S D EIGHT FIVE FIVE PERIOD PLEASE ADVISE EXACT LOCATION GRASE BUGLER

ABEL E} COMPANY A COMMA THIRTY NINTH INFANTRY PERIOD
BEMOTT PERSONNEL ADJT 350PM

S .
W

12 Y
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ADDRESS REPLY TO
ion

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE
MUNITIONS BUILDING

File No.

i
® ®

WAR DEPARTMENT
PURCHASE. STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

WASHINGTON \

Registration Note. ﬁgi;‘:
le This is a Jewish soldier. —

2. The address of Nearest Relative, Semior Abel, has been cheamged
to 1153 Boston Road, New York City, NeYe.

“‘;..
B & mJV



. i
\® American Expeditionary Forces 1y 9

- Jewish Welfare Board 7 b

UNITED STATES ARMY AND NAVY

S v OVERSEAS HEADQUARTERS
CENTRAL; 18-58 41, BCULEVARD HAUSSMANN

18-59 15th February, 1919
PARIS - FRANCE ‘

In reply refer to
Soldiers elfare DBureau

Graves Registration Bureau
Office Chief Quartermater,
=

Headquerters S«0.3, A.P. 0. ~#LY
Amer. E. F,

Dear Sirs,

Ve have receivea a request from Mr. Abel,

1044, Forest Avenue, Bronx. N.Y. that a Jewish head
mark be placed on the grave of their son, Bugler
Abel Emsnuel, Company A, 39th Inf, kllled in action

. September 50th 1918, buried in commune of Lontfaucon
Meuse. Grave No. &. Map reference 1 to 50,000 Scale
Lambert Map. No. 35 S.E.. 314 N, 279, If you can do
this we shall appreclate it very mueh ana will thonk
you to let us know.

Yours gincerely,

20SE LUTZKY

Soldiers .elfare Bureasu
meb o o L J.W,B.
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GRAVE L J#CATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

7
T L 2 E R S A e A 5-[, .....................
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
-
........ e A R e P e e v s
(Rank.) {Orgamzatmn )
. 2 =7 T e -
DATEOF BURTAL Ml £ S 7L o e e
PLACE: OF BURIAL. Ve % 2 50

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must speecify clearly what map is used. °

Itr [ Vs p. gm0 Bl = g Pl
LAl S SRR e A s R R W
A #
AL LLALEFE, CordiZ IR 12 ¢ P N il
- t'l"v’é Eh "‘: ."‘:’;- -Z ¥ L .,-? .......... 7| I T /_ ..... Y—’ ...........

SRR S N R b S o T S A

HOW MARKED: NamePeg?.. % . .. ... Cross?..:X .. ...

Headboard? . %<« ... Bottle?. % . ...
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?..... 2l

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

: REPORTED BY:

3

: - - 7 ¥ .
PR P bl BN ST R P e S T

| (Signature and Rank of Roporhng Officer.)

i This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H, ., A, T. T



4 : ' g i b

GRAVE L(ﬁﬁloﬁg_;iﬁx

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

W DREP T sl der et (T PR Y

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
7 o e Ao A
.....’/."Jr ........... A e Lo, M-ﬁff ..... B L Ly
(R'Lnk ) - (Olgamzntlou )
RS ot A S R 5
DATE OR BURIAT, e AR e e
-
PLACE OF BURIAL.../7. L% A M S

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) ‘\qu 1eferencc
must specify clearly what map is used.

e e T i A e A A e

/ [
g5 myj éu';g, ”descrl tion and nmrée.

REPORTED BY:

crsceaao -l tossog. Miad oo i 95 0
(S:gnatme and Ranl\ ot chortmg Oﬂ;cm )

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service,



G.R.S. Form No. 8; Central %%pr n,’f'
GRAVE REGIJRAPEQN/CARD Em(l
Decmber 12th.,1918

Meno For : G.R.S. representative, C.R.O.

SusJECT : Information required for G R S,

Pt

Items checked are to be completed :

( ) Surname: Abel,
( ) Number: 556444
() First name: Emanuel -
( ) Rank: Pvt. ‘
( ) Company: A, 2 _
() Organization  39th., Infantry |
(X) Date of death : Q30§ @
( ) Cause: K/a. -
() Place:
Location of hospital ;
Number » » ;«r
Class » » é‘"
() Relative : ‘,‘ f
() Relationship : \J
() Address:

() Authority :
Cablegram No: 279
Telegram from :

dated :
() Reported to Washington :
C.C. Nos:

(Underscore the ** official C.C)
( ) Remarks: Reported died 9=30-18
and Buried 10-7-18 i

./
CuarLes C, PiErcE,

Lieut.~Colonel QM.C,'usa 7

3 ’
Al 232 \F r’S

Initials of reporter ; *’,'f» &

o R
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AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY TORCES
HRADQUARTERS SHERVICES OF SURPLY
QFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUAR TERMASTER, AeEeFe
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
Ko POl FRANCE .

February 6th, 1919

MEMORANDUM for Joseph Kass, Telegraph Office:

-

Abel,

U

Re your reqguest as pexr attached: .

a0

Records of this office ghow the following re Pvt. Emanuel
Company &, 39th Infantry: : e

Killed in action Sept. 30th, 1918 and buried Octobexr 7th,

1918, in grave id, Commune of Montfaucon (leuse). iap

reference 35 SE: coordinates E 314,03 N 279,0.
Officieting Chaplain, Thomas H. Senders, 3l4th Infantry.

Grave is marked by & headboard, to vhlch is attached one
jdentification tag; 1 identificetion tag also buried with

DO Iy«

Mr. Senior Abel (father), 1044 Forest Ave., lew York City,
wes notified of grave location December 135th, 1918.

This information is uncontiriie de

$ o /// P i ,
= Ao oy LABERR THRH, =3
y ond Lieut.,deileCo ‘

ACL/mcke
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G8a Ay, S0th Inf, aAbeld,

atn iV, Puanuel < Fvt. mmsmkdr 556444

i41led september L6th on Lentfaucon n4ly o Mullete No wite:
in vompany. ' ol

GO

informants O BOx, otert Py -
U0e A, OO%h Int,
Homo 3 vsentine, lowa,

Hipned: 1ive:

y ! Tha & '
o JEBIMO A iLa

f{to T 07

norgengy Addrous;
lires NOnioy bel,
1044 royest Ave,,
gouw Yorx 3ty, B, ¥
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R T e Avrn &7 1uav

DATE._ Dec.l13, 1981, _ .. |

r

O ne - A i -
A f__f_l_'__L_,r_-’l_Tj?f"»_{iu_@l ,L: ,,,,,,, s o7 Sl e b - L SERIAL No..._ 556444 ¥
.-3“ {-. L d t

-a..,;-;ff '\\' Ja- K -
wayk, Vopl. A ..i;.__-;_:_-__:,‘ oﬁGANIz», 10N Co. A. 39th Inf, &

& DIVISION "L =30
GRAVE LOCATION _ %f_\f_se-fir_gczz_"}}i_.tr_lﬂr_.?tv.] Sy Rormg;ne sous-l“oni,f:"ucon, Meuse. Sec.36

o b4 e e e it

CTY. NAME NUMBER

(it 3 ,

GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT

COORDINATES SONE 2804 3N 8lZe8EBe (@~

CEMETERY

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated,
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

” 7% 2
L‘)UBSEQUENT REBURIALS _____ R 'i;'g;_tﬂ (A Rl AR,

3 ] . ..}, ________ n...f:..:'._u..-..-..-_.r.-'u—-—;--r‘ --------------------------------------------------------------
PHATE OF DEATH = FDATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
' hb ‘ ‘ {

Y ey o Pt
ATE FRCOM \NHICH HE CAME oo Ly {

S, o

.......................................................................................

: , . GRAVE ~, ROW
1 5 CRk DECCAATIONS A‘-’JARL'ED T

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR.. ... .ooveeussssocsosoioimmmnssssssecbatotss 0

=z FINAL GRAVE LOCATION ____ D Yok 1A ko Lo P LR SO | =S

Bo DATE GRAVE
T
O s
TR L B et o LR Meuse-Argonne Cem. 1232. Romagne=gous=liontLaucoy
5y s CEMETERY (Meuse)
4 ; 1925 #etd World war piy?
e\ : Dy, | AUE © 11y

y CAAT L ". N"?a Tht} }‘u‘ C’a Dq r




sorm iflée : Place_.,_Q..-,_u,-ia.h_a;@_a_u_.._’ ¥osger.

pets  23rd Jume, 1919, .

_REPORT G DISINIGRUCNT_AND REBURIAL
Remains of :
Magz) SERLE ROAUUSE WILETRs 56444

RANTs Pvhe CRCAITLEATION: Gos §4 B9%1Inf,
PISLiF Al AVR PESURIAL MADR BY GECUP: UNIZ:
DISISTRAIED: (aka] oz (Give cobp_xplete location}

S ; ERISARGES
9th June, 1919 Isolatex ~ Gra.,-S8BZ6cHRT MEUSE

o, S SV
O ph s T B A T S R WE E 312.8 N 28032 ;
-"::‘:‘ = -" 4:" pio ‘-"-_"~:A“-';*-':":'on :‘s- at B A B ACY RS R (370 '—n...alr.'lu'lzﬂ"."‘ut L s Al.allu‘-m'n-\r“--u e 3 Yt ot . e - %
e e ) e (s orapiad }Ocatio—n} f" t“
Biguud i iadbia: O LB T L B A bl 0 [riq B E A
. I
..- k ) } ! A-" 4 e’ s 'r'
9th June, 1919 .. Grave i 126 Sec-86-2loiS- Rk e
e e gt _ ety
e ___ARCOIE AURRICAL GUY - 1232
ROMAGNE HEUSE K
B SRR e i =
e, Y M e AL o Y A S i W a A Lk T S o W B T o P P e e it —— - - . e ot
Rencrt 25 to TA%urs o nxieiasd hurial and onndition of body uwpon disinterment: ‘
Body buried in uniform; Dbadly decompoed. . su.ial good
e e gt e et s i . A e o e
e e, e e il et e oot R e 1 SO SR
Was ocoo RAeEIITouiion Geg sguné upon ‘he bodir ollo
Thet othsr wedrs 60 L4omEi S eauica were #noavd on the body ? lLone |
e kPt e e e T A - = - 2 - "'t‘
T = ok
1139%
- - - - - - gr———— — : v ’ ;
-:—.,.‘.._. ._..,.:......-j-'.,».....u—...-.-‘.... o A P R i s B 8 [ e Y LR -----u—m.-«..—n———--—_—-_-u-ﬂ—n— ot e v 6 o p

¥ o’

Tiote re 99
“ 4 r=imterrent, srfocts are fovn. A bodigs, they will be promptly

2o e ey (droch, as 18 poctersd by Ge O 170, G.Ha Qq 1918,

ofter hoial GO el ly exainegd for clues o7 identity in doubt'al, casesy notation

-frereaf W i be med and renorted to the Chief, Groaves Registration Servicea

swpervised by Lb. 4ama R.H. ROSENTHAL
: ' »nd Lieut. Q.M.C.U.8.A.
G0, Group_.  Unit




WAR DEPARTMENT.
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

e S e rare ToOA QIS ION A G

Jnly o, 1980
Abel,; Tmanuel = 1232 Sis ) e

Words Sarnhk A. :l.:.\‘).l'\“lnil, 2
1060 Jaudrewa Lvolme,
Now Tork, Ne T *

Doar Madems _ AL
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of .an Act of

congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment_ﬁhereto, approved
May 15, 1930. '

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
“envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who hae not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Im the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 {a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

_If qgimg}yg her name and address;

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encloaures:
Envelope
iy A, D. HUGHES
Amendment _ Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



' WAR DEPARTMENT

@

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAwL

WASHINGTON

LN e ELy RERRE sro AMr 208 ARG
Abel, Emanuel
1282

Mr. Senior Abel,
1066 Hoe Ave.,
New York, N, Y,

Dear Sir:

August 30, 1920,

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 28, 1929gpaking inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

service man above named.

These addresses are desired with 2 view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this leiter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? 1If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act,- give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
_desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

2 Inclae.

Act of Congress
Envelope

S L e S N

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Magjor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,
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- WAR DEPARTMENT

= i .achr-: OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEI.
99 v G WASHINGTORN
T DATE 1-15-30
NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
ABEL, Emanuel Pvt. 556444 Co. A 39th Inf. Sept., 30 1918
k} S g (__:__, ﬂi*-. Lo
STATE, - N. Y. CTY. NO. 1232 GRAVE 12 ROT 30 BLOCK C
Check relationship Living - Deceased
y : : /' :
/ MOTHER 3 § :
STEPMOTIER (Fur the : : :
year prior to com= 3 g ¢
mencement of service) 3 : :
NAME : :
MCTHER THRU ADOPTION s s §
AND (For the year prior : s :
to commencement of $ $ s
ADDRESS service) : $ :
MOTHFR IN 1.0C0 PARENTIS 3 : :
(For the year prior to : s s
commencement of service) H : :
/ : H t
\/ WIDOW : $ :
((‘.‘Jho has not remarried) : : :
: 7 ™Mo \,{,‘-—L,J"’.[_ -t 3 H :

b o1
Veterans Bureau Claim Number ’:/ // 5 Q&j

29/156/




. WAR DEPARTMENT

QFFICE OF THE 'QUARTERMASTER GENERF.L
WAIHINDT‘ON

IN REPLY RZFER 7O QM 293 A"'c

Ab.l. mnu.l June 28 % 1929.

Mr. Semior Abel, i L. g CLA~€
DEGiEReedsanwe. . |04 G } & CloA
New York, ¥. Y.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, 6 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe toc make a pilar ga to
these cemeteries®.

The records of thie office show that you are the fath&x\of the
late

in the lsuss-Argonne American Cty., Bomagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse ;france.

N

Private Emanusl Abel, Co. A, 39th Inf., whose remains are nowinerred *

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is suyvived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish thie 11 Vi
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be; tak- -
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section ¢ of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relaticnship is requested.

If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




In reply refer to:

283 CaR’: Nt L duly A7, 1920.

Mr. Senier ibel,
1056 Hoe Aves., :
HW IOIk, x.x.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermastor feparal desinap I Yo Bt 1,530 B lntey

L ]

g pexpsngs} W"QO"I-Blook Cy Mouse-irgonno American Cemetery, Romagnee
sous-ilant faucon (Meuse ), Frimce,.

This is one of the perm&nent American mllltary cemeteries
to be malntalnad by this Government in Burope, EBach geave will be
nerked by a headstone of white marhle, of suiteble design, with
nameé, rank, division, organization, date of soldier s death and State
from which he came. ' The Headstones will be placed at &ll greaves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
poseible and withgut walting for special mction or request on ths
part of reletives., .

In effecting reroval, the utmost care and ;everance were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by thoss performing this

MG
d d t g Th { a -
sacred duty e grave of the dace'iserl will be perpf,tu i%y&w& B

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last r;swlng

. ..\‘\
p}qce of our harcos, o 13
Vory truly yours, Ya
Rn/a r: : \ 7 1998
_,f il f

Hy, &7, C8nner,

Assistant,
23 /236 /5K




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

' WASHINGTON. D. C,

- OFFICIAL BUSINESS

rﬁENAI-I-’i-EOR-P.RH TFE-UBE-TO:=xmmm -
A ‘N EAYMEST ¥ posTRoE-sTOT—
YOUR :
HCORRESPONDENTS = ;
OF CHANGE ‘
OF ADDRESS

B e e




